

ALLIANZIM FLOOR ETFS

Define your downside. Defend your portfolio.

S&P 500® exposure with a floor on market losses

PROTECTION FROM DEEP MARKET DECLINES

The floor seeks to limit fund losses to 5% over the six-month outcome period

MARKET PARTICIPATION UP TO A CAP

Offers potential growth alongside the market, up to a predetermined cap

SIX-MONTH OUTCOMES

More frequent resets can help retain potential returns

Get back in the game with downside protection.

Navigating market uncertainty can feel like a guessing game. We get it — you don't want to leave your portfolio vulnerable to big dips, but you also don't want to miss out on market growth by staying on the sidelines.

Welcome to a new era of investing with Allianz Investment Management LLC (AllianzIM) 6-month Floor ETFs. They include a built-in floor that aims to limit your losses – while still providing market exposure that gets you back in the game. Your investments can grow alongside the S&P 500°, up to a specified cap, while losses are limited to 5%.

Positive S&P 500 Price Index Performance Cap level -100% -80% -60% -40% -20% 0%

For illustrative purposes only.



Every 6 months, our portfolio managers execute the floor strategy, which seeks to provide the 5% floor and the growth exposure, up to a cap. Please note that, despite the intended floor, a shareholder who holds shares for the entire outcome period could lose their entire investment.

There is no guarantee that the outcomes sought for an Outcome Period will be realized, and there is no guarantee that the Floor will limit Fund losses or that participation up to the Cap will be achieved.

Investors should consider the investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses carefully before investing. For a prospectus with this and other information about the Fund, please visit www.allianzIMetfs.com or call 877.429.3837. Read the prospectus carefully before investing.

Investing involves risk, including possible loss of principal. There is no guarantee the funds will achieve their investment objectives and may not be suitable for all investors.

The Floor ETFs investment strategies are different from more typical investment products, and the Funds may be unsuitable for some investors. It is important that investors understand the investment strategy before making an investment. For more information regarding whether an investment in the Funds is right for you, please see the prospectus including "Investor Considerations."

EXPERIENCE THE UPSIDE OF PROTECTING YOUR DOWNSIDE

Why leave your portfolio vulnerable? With an AllianzIM 6-month Floor ETF, you can remove some of the uncertainty from your investment strategy.



Your bear market defense

Feeling skeptical of the market rally? Market corrections are nearly impossible to time. With an AllianzIM Floor ETF, you can be prepared without having to guess when the market is going to drop.



A compelling alternative

Missing out on growth with other risk management ETFs? AllianzIM Floor ETFs seek to benefit from a predetermined level of protection without sacrificing returns in upward and sideways markets.

FITTING 6-MONTH FLOOR ETFS INTO A PORTFOLIO

Conservative Portfolio – Buy-and-hold Floor ETFs alongside fixed-income investments

Moderate Portfolio – Within the core or satellite position of the equity sleeve – providing potential upside while mitigating losses during market corrections

Tactical Portfolio – Floor ETFs can provide a tactical allocation to provide downside protection based on market future sentiment

Name: AllianzIM U.S. Equity 6 Month

Floor5 Jan/Jul ETF

Ticker: FLJJ

Strategy: 5% Floor ETF

Reset: Every 6 months

Expense Ratio: 0.74% annually

Reference Asset: SPDR® S&P 500® ETF Trust (SPY)

→ TALK TO YOUR INVESTMENT PROFESSIONAL

to learn more about AllianzIM Floor ETFs

There is no guarantee the funds will achieve their investment objectives. You may lose your entire investment, regardless of when you purchase shares, and even if you hold shares for an entire Outcome Period. The Fund may not be suitable for all investors. To learn more, visit: www.allianzIMetfs.com.

The full extent of Caps and Floors only apply if held for stated Outcome Period. There is no guarantee that the Cap will remain the same after the end of the Outcome Period. The Cap may increase or decrease and can change significantly. For current information on the Fund's Remaining Cap, and downside exposure before Floor, please visit www.allianzIMetfs.com.

The Fund will utilize FLEX Options issued and guaranteed for settlement by the Options Clearing Corporation ("OCC"). The Fund bears the risk that the OCC will be unable or unwilling to perform its obligations under the FLEX Options contracts. In the unlikely event that the OCC becomes insolvent or is otherwise unable to meet its settlement obligations, the Fund could suffer significant losses.

Shares of the Fund trade on the Exchange at market prices that may be below, at, or above the Fund's NAV. The market prices of the Shares generally will fluctuate in accordance with changes in NAV, as well as the relative supply of and demand for Shares on the Exchange. Brokerage commission will reduce returns.

The Funds seek to deliver returns that match, at the end of a specified six-month

period (Outcome Period), the returns of the SPDR S&P 500 ETF Trust up to a predetermined Cap, while limiting downside losses by the amount of a specified Floor, before fees and expenses.

In the event that the S&P 500 Price Index, or SPDR S&P 500 ETF Trust, has gains in excess of the Cap for the Outcome Period, the Fund will not participate in those gains beyond the Cap. Despite the intended Floor, a shareholder could lose their entire investment. An investment in the Fund is only appropriate for shareholders willing to bear those losses. The Cap and Floor, and the Fund's position relative to each, should be considered before investing in the Fund.

S&P 500° Price Index is a broad measure of U.S. large-cap stocks. SPDR° S&P 500° ETF Trust is an exchange-traded fund. It is designed to track the S&P 500 stock market index. Indexes do not include fees or operating expenses and are not available for actual investment.

Allianz Investment Management LLC (AllianzIM) is a registered investment adviser and wholly owned subsidiary of Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America.

ETFs are distributed by Foreside Fund Services, LLC. Allianz Investment Management LLC and Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America are not affiliated with Foreside Fund Services, LLC.